ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 04.09.2017

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/T/2017

To,

Shri Anupam Srivastava, CMD BSNL, New Delhi -110 001

Subject: Concessional telephone facility to serving employees of BSNL – Free

Night calling facility – our submissions reg.

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Reference: BSNL CO letter number 2-03/2007-PHA (Pt.) dated 29.08.2017.

Respected Sir,

We extend our sincere thanks and gratitude for according the approval for extension of Free Night calling facility to BSNL serving Group B, C & D employees having residential service telephone connections and concessional telephones connections as extended to any other subscribers and retired BSNL employees vide letter under reference above.

In this context, we would like to draw your kind attention that AIBSNLEA had requested for extension of Free Night calling facility to all BSNL serving employees irrespective of any group. But, BSNL Corporate Office has issued orders for extension of Free Night calling facility to BSNL serving Group B, C & D employees having residential service telephone connections and concessional telephones connections only keeping Group A employees aside. This pity discrimination is causing heartburning in senior officers and demotivating them.

We would, therefore, request your kind honor to kindly allow Free Night calling facility to all BSNL serving employees without any discrimination.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

Copy for kind information to:

- Smt. Sujatha T Ray, Director (HR), BSNL Board. New Delhi 110001
- 2. Shri S. K. Sinha, GM (Admn.), BSNL C.O, New Delhi 110001